Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
04/01/2000	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gabriel Technologies, Inc.		05/06/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gabriel, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Tollgate Road
Internal Address:	Unit A
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137699	DEFUSER PLUS
Registration Number:	2050407	DEFUSER
Registration Number:	1892990	
Registration Number:	1905394	K40
Registration Number:	1576224	SONARADAR
Registration Number:	1593641	UNDETECTABLE
Registration Number:	1168985	K40
Registration Number:	1194226	K40
Registration Number:	1175900	MAGNAMOUNT
Registration Number:	1117162	AMERICAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0500

900024277

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackston

Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Palomar
Signature:	/Linda L. Palomar/
Date:	05/06/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=_0506155917_001#page1.tif source=_0506155917_001#page2.tif source=_0506155917_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0501

1196/90000

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GABRIEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1500 Executive

Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60123, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the

United States Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, GABRIEL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Illinois, with a principal place of business at 600 Tollgate Road, Unit A, Elgin, Illinois

60123 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the United States

Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, and all rights, priorities and goodwill

associated therewith or represented by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, nunc

pro tunc as of April 1, 2000, all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark Registrations listed

on Schedule A attached hereto, all rights associated with said trademarks, and all of the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said trademarks.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes all rights and interest associated with the

trademarks, including ASSIGNOR'S common law rights, the right to sue for and collect for past

trademark infringement and the right to claim prior use of the trademarks by ASSIGNOR as a basis

for federal and/or state trademark registration. In addition, any continued use by ASSIGNOR of any

of the trademarks shall enure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Christine Jacobson, Treasurer, of Gabriel Technologies, Inc.,
does hereunto set my hand and seal, this <u>lo</u> day of <u>Moy</u> , 2005.
GABRIEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Ariotice Lection
Christine Jacobson
Treasurer
STATE OF)
)
COUNTY OF)
This, 2005, before me personally came the above named Christine Jacobson, Treasurer of Gabriel Technologies, Inc. to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Gabriel Technologies, Inc., who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

8009.34

REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0503

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ ISSUE DATE
DEFUSER PLUS	2,137,699 February 17, 1998
DEFUSER	2,050,407 April 8, 1997
Design Mark	1,892,990 May 9, 1995
K40	1,905,394 July 18, 1995
SONARADAR	1,576,224 January 9, 1990
UNDETECTABLE	1,593,641 April 24, 1990
K40	1,168,985 September 15, 1981
K40	1,194,226 April 27, 1982
MAGNAMOUNT	1,175,900 November 3, 1981
AMERICAN	1,117,162 May 1, 1979

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003079 FRAME: 0504